

**MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 10/15/2018 through 10/19/2018**

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Dentistry John M Borchers, D.D.S. Sarasota, FL	29-01-011269	11/17/2018 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action
Dentistry Reema Mohammad-Hash Budayr, D.D.S. Canton, MI	29-01-017301	10/18/2018 Fine Imposed	Criminal Conviction – Drug Related Failure to Report/Comply
Dentistry Roman Mark Cibirka, D.D.S. Alpharetta, GA	29-01-015122	10/16/2018 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction
Dentistry Paul Michael Flynn, D.D.S. Lansing, MI	29-01-011737	11/17/2018 Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence
Dentistry Amir Ali Hashemi, D.D.S. Brimley, MI	29-01-021190	11/17/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action
Dentistry Deborah Hansen Lydy, R.D.H. Rancho Palos Verdes, CA	29-02-003143	11/17/2018 Limited / Restricted	Criminal Conviction - Alcohol Related Failure to Report/Comply
Dentistry Sandra Lee Seyfried, D.D.S. Bloomfield Hills, MI	29-01-009652	11/17/2018 Probation Fine Imposed Restitution	Violation of General Duty/Negligence
Massage Therapy Jerry Jerome Brown-Pegues, M.T. Shelby Township, MI	75-01-010164	10/11/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Revoked Fine Imposed	Criminal Sexual Conduct Failure to Report/Comply
Massage Therapy Nathaniel Sixto Peterson, M.T. Shelby Twp, MI	75-01-004867	10/11/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Revoked Fine Imposed	Criminal Sexual Conduct Failure to Report/Comply

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Medicine Phillip Jay Collier, MD West Bloomfield, MI	43-01-059927	11/10/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Falyne Jessica Fry, MD Detroit, MI	43-01-096971	11/11/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Bryan Parker Vos, M.D. Dexter, MI	43-01-098987	11/10/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Anthony John Wolf, M.D. Ann Arbor, MI	43-01-085709	10/12/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Fine Imposed	Sexual Misconduct
Medicine Austin Tseng-Hua Yu, M.D. Southgate, MI	43-01-066985	11/09/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Nursing Emily Anne Callan, L.P.N. Sterling Heights, MI	47-03-097845	11/11/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Nursing Evette Campbell, R.N. Peoria, AZ	47-04-280024	10/16/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Nursing Diane M. Capanna, R.N. Saint Clair Shores, MI	47-04-082314	11/11/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Nursing Shaundra Elizabeth Deweese, R.N. Carleton, MI	47-04-279666	10/15/2018 Summary Suspension	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Lack of Good Moral Character
Nursing Julie Anne Evans, R.N. Onsted, MI	47-04-251280	11/11/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Nursing Laura Marie Folse, R.N. Macomb, MI	47-04-315459	10/12/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Probation Upon Reinstatement Fine Imposed	Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Drug Diversion

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Nursing Jennifer Lynn Gershman, R.N. Davison, MI	47-04-263886	10/16/218 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Nursing Kaler E. Gonzalez, R.N. Kentwood, MI	47-04-328717	11/11/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character
Nursing Kathleen Megan Guvetis, R.N. Dearborn, MI	47-04-250169	11/11/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Nursing Jessica Leigh Hardy, R.N. Memphis, TN	47-04-316561	11/11/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/Comply
Nursing Sonya Lee Hess, R.N. Bradenton, FL	47-04-302671	11/11/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Order Violation
Nursing Order Set Aside			
Nursing Michael James Householder, R.N. Holland, MI	47-04-222569	11/11/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Order Violation
Nursing Joyce Hunter, R.N. Munith, MI	47-04-184577	11/11/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Nursing Natalie Anne Wheat, R.N. Westland, MI	47-04-296208	10/15/2018 Summary Suspension	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Osteopathic Medicine Gary Lee Branch, D.O. Owosso, MI	51-01-013772	11/09/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Osteopathic Medicine Don Harlen Powell, D.O. Rockford, MI	51-01-012992	11/09/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Osteopathic Medicine Cheryl Sales, D.O. Grand Rapids, MI	51-01-006932	11/09/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy Victoria Shree Bownes, Ph.T. Benton Harbor, MI	53-03-015537	10/15/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Revoked	Negligece – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Criminal Conviction Drug Diversion
Pharmacy Anjanette Lynn Day, Ph.T. Burton, MI	53-03-019109	11/14/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character
Pharmacy Holly Lynn Dockery, Ph.T. Clinton Township, MI	53-03-016021	10/15/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Revoked Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Pharmacy Spring Louise McDougall, Ph.T. Petoskey, MI	53-03-004908	10/15/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Pharmacy Thomas Mark McKernan, R.Ph. Chelsea, MI	53-02-023360	11/14/2018 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Pharmacy NewEra Pharmacy LLC Portland, OR	Unlicensed	10/15/2018 License Granted Probation	
Pharmacy Sunil Rashiklal Patel, R.Ph. Carrollton, TX	53-02-038547	11/14/2018 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/Comply
Pharmacy Nadmi Ahmed Qayed, R.Ph. Dearborn, MI	53-02-033396	10/15/2018 Reclassification Granted	
Pharmacy Sarah Ann Shea, Ph.T. Marquette, MI	53-03-011294	10/15/2018 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy Tel Craft Pharmacy Redford, MI	53-01-010677	11/14/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC Technical Violation of Article 7
Psychology Kenny W Bertram, PH.D. Saginaw, MI	63-01-005719	11/15/2018 Suspended Probation Upon Reinstatement Fine Imposed Limited Upon Reinstatement	Sexual Misconduct
Social Work Lisa Doutherd, L.B.S.W. f/k/a Lisa Doutherd-Embry Lansing, MI	68-02-074536	11/10/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Order Violation
Social Work Carl Woodley Jones, L.M.S.W. Detroit, MI	68-01-034681	11/10/2018 Suspended Fine Imposed	Order Violation
Social Work Joseph Eugene Mojet, L.M.S.W. Lansing, MI	68-01-072469	11/10/2018 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Order Violation

Amended: 12/6/2018

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/verifylicense.

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License web site please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA.

Previous Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: www.michigan.gov/bpl.